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The name of University, 'Sharda' is synonymous to 'Goddess of knowledge and learning-Saraswa�'. She is iden�fied 

with 'veena' an Indian musical instrument and the 'lotus' where she resides. The lotus in our logo symbolizes the seat 

of learning that the University is created for. Sharda University is a leading educa�onal ins�tu�on based out of 

Greater Noida, Delhi NCR. A venture of the renowned Sharda Group of Ins�tu�ons (SGI), The University has 

established itself as a high quality educa�on provider with prime focus on holis�c learning and imbibing 

compe��ve abili�es in students. The University is approved by UGC and prides itself in being the only mul�-

discipline campus in the NCR, spread over 63 acres and equipped with world class facili�es. Sharda University 

promises to become one of the India's leading universi�es with an acknowledged reputa�on for excellence in 

research and teaching. With its outstanding faculty, world class teaching standards, and innova�ve academic 

programmes, Sharda intends to set a new benchmark in the Indian educa�on system. 

Sharda School of Law is an innova�ve educa�onal community with a belief of preparing students for global 

leadership in judiciary, academia, business and government. With a diverse and commi�ed faculty who are not only 

celebrated in their areas of legal exper�se but also have a sincere enthusiasm for providing dis�nct and challenging 

professional educa�on to their students. Their passion for teaching can be seen both inside and outside the 

classroom. The SSOL faculty is indeed one-of-a-kind community of scholars who take pride in educa�ng the future of 

the profession with values, accountability, and integrity. At SSOL, law is considered as more than just a career 

choice. It's a profound force for promo�ng jus�ce in the world. Each student is prepared to be a unique professional 

demonstra�ng the prac�ce of law as service to the society and facilita�ng the cause of social jus�ce.

About Sharda School of Law

About Sharda University

The Conference on Conceptualizing Legal Frameworks and Policies for Domes�c Animal and Wildlife 
Conserva�on: Issues and Challenges serves as an essen�al pla�orm for discussing the crucial role of legal and policy 
frameworks in the conserva�on of wildlife and domes�c animals. The conference brings together experts, 
policymakers, environmentalists, and stakeholders from across the globe to examine cri�cal issues and iden�fy 
ac�onable solu�ons for the sustainable conserva�on of biodiversity.

About Conference

Objec�ves
1.  Examine interna�onal, regional, and na�onal legal frameworks governing animal and wildlife conserva�on.
2. To explore the role of emerging technologies in driving sustainable solu�ons for environmental, social, and economic 
challenges.
3.  Analyze the role of trea�es, agreements, and conven�ons in promo�ng wildlife protec�on.
4.  Discuss challenges in implemen�ng and enforcing conserva�on laws.
5.  Evaluate the impact of illegal wildlife trade, habitat destruc�on, and human-wildlife conflict on conserva�on efforts.
6.  Explore policy solu�ons for sustainable conserva�on and biodiversity protec�on.
7.  Develop ac�onable recommenda�ons for strengthening legal frameworks and policies.
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• Interna�onal trea�es and conven�ons (CITES, CBD, CMS, etc.)
• Na�onal and regional conserva�on laws: Successes and gaps
• Indigenous rights and legal mechanisms for protec�ng wildlife
• The role of courts and environmental li�ga�on in wildlife conserva�on
• Corporate accountability and legal responsibili�es in biodiversity protec�on

A. Legal Frameworks for Animal and Wildlife Conserva�on

B. Challenges in Implemen�ng Conserva�on Laws and Policies
• Enforcement challenges: Poaching, illegal trade, and wildlife crime
• Conflicts between economic development and conserva�on efforts
• Role of local communi�es in conserva�on law enforcement
• Funding and resource limita�ons in conserva�on policymaking
• Transboundary conserva�on and legal coopera�on

• The role of technology in conserva�on (AI, drones, DNA tracking)
• Ethical considera�ons in wildlife tourism and conserva�on
• Climate change and its legal implica�ons for species protec�on
• Animal welfare laws and their integra�on into wildlife conserva�on policies
• Sustainable development and biodiversity conserva�on: Finding the balance

C. Emerging Issues and Innova�ons in Conserva�on Policy

D. The Path Forward: Integrated Solu�ons for Sustainability
• Goal 15: Life on Land.
• Safeguarding Habitats: Integra�ng Animal Rights with Environmental Conserva�on Efforts.
• Integra�ng Animal Welfare into Environmental Protec�on: Promo�ng Sustainable Ecosystems through 

Human and Ecological Balance.
• Bridging the gap between technology, policy, Jus�ce and community ac�on.
• Encouraging interdisciplinary approaches to tackle climate change and inequality.
• Visioning a sustainable future driven by collabora�on and innova�ve problem-solving.

• Legal Dimensions of Domes�cated Animal Welfare
• Domes�c Animals and Welfare within Conserva�on Agendas
• Legal Implica�ons of Animal Tes�ng in the Cosme�cs and Pharmaceu�cal Industries
• Legal Implica�ons of Poultry Farming, Meat Industry, and Conserva�on 
• Companion Animal Welfare: comba�ng pet overpopula�on, stray animal management, breeding regula�ons 

and preven�ng cruelty and abandonment.

E. The Legal Status and Welfare of Domes�cated Animals: From Companions to Commodi�es

The above men�oned themes are not exhaus�ve in nature and can include other relevant 
topics.

• Academicians and Legal Experts.
• Environmental lawyers and legal scholars.
• Conserva�onists, Government Policymakers and Regulators.
• Environmental NGOs and advocacy groups.
• Indigenous leaders and community representa�ves
• Students and research Scholars in Legal studies and related fields
• Interna�onal Par�cipants 

Themes

Target Audience:

Best Paper

Sponsored Best Paper Award in each theme
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Expected Outcomes:
1.  Increased legal awareness and the role of technology in achieving sustainable development.
2.  Concrete recommenda�ons for aligning technological innova�on with the SDGs.
3.  New partnerships among stakeholders from academia, industry, and government.
4.  Ac�onable strategies for ethical and inclusive innova�on prac�ces.
5.  A published report summarizing key insights, case studies, and future direc�ons.

Patron-in-Chief
· Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Hon'ble Chancellor, Sharda University and Chairman, SGI
· Mr. Yatendra Kumar Gupta, Hon'ble Pro-Chancellor, Sharda University and Vice Chairman, SGI
· Prof. (Dr.) Sibaram Khara, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Sharda University
· Dr. Parma Nand, Hon'ble Pro Vice-Chancellor, Sharda University
· Mr. Vivek Kumar Gupta, Registrar, Sharda University

· Prof. (Dr.) Rhishikesh Dave, Dean, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University

Patron

· Prof. (Dr.) Bhupinder Singh, Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University
· Prof. (Dr.) Rahul J. Nikam, Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University
· Dr. Razia Chauhan, Assistant Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University

Conference Conveners

· Prof. (Dr).Tarkesh Molia, Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University
· Dr. Aqsa S. Fa�ma, Assistant Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University

Conference Co-Conveners

· Prof. (Dr.) Bob Gehlot Illinois Ins�tute of Technology, Chicago Kent College of Law, US

· Prof. (Dr.) Adam Dubin, Universidad Pon�ficia Comillas, Spain

· Prof. (Dr.) Albert Llado Girona University, Spain

· Prof. (Dr.) Albert Ruda, Girona University, Spain

· Prof. (Dr.) Robert Szuchy, Károli Gáspár Reformed University, Hungary and University of

   Miskolc, Hungary.

· Prof. (Dr.) Andrea Domokos, Károli Gáspár Reformed University, Hungary

· Associate Prof. (Dr.) Haslinda Mohd Anuar, School of Law, Universi� Utara Malaysia.

· Prof. (Dr.) Asna Ahmed, Dean, Villa College Council, Maldives

· Prof. (Dr.) Mohammad Towhidul Islam, Professor, Department of Law, University of 

   Dhaka,Bangladesh

· Prof. (Dr.) V.K. Ahuja, ILI Director, New Delhi, India

· Prof. (Dr.) Balakista Reddy, Chairman, Telangana Higher Educa�on Commi�ee, India

· Prof. (Dr.) Rhishikesh Dave, Dean, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Prof. (Dr.) Tarkesh Molia, Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

Advisory Commi�ee

Organising Commi�ee
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Peer-Review Commi�ee
· Prof. (Dr.) Bob Gehlot, Illinois Ins�tute of Technology, Chicago Kent College of Law, US

· Prof. (Dr.) Adam Dubin, Universidad Pon�ficia Comillas, Spain

· Prof. (Dr.) Robert Szuchy, Károli Gáspár Reformed University, Hungary and University of 

  Miskolc, Hungary

· Associate Prof. (Dr.) Haslinda Mohd Anuar, School of Law, Universi� Utara Malaysia

· Prof. (Dr.) V.K. Ahuja, ILI Director, New Delhi, India

· Prof. (Dr.) Balakista Reddy, Chairman, Telangana Higher Educa�on Commi�ee, India

· Prof. (Dr.) Rhishikesh Dave, Dean, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Prof. (Dr.) Rahul J. Nikam, Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

Scien�fic Evalua�on Commi�ee
· Prof. Albert Llado, Girona University, Spain

· Prof. Albert Ruda, Girona University, Spain

· Prof. (Dr.) Laeeq R. Janjua, WSB University, Poland

· Prof. (Dr.) Robert Szuchy, Károli Gáspár Reformed University, Hungary and University of

  Miskolc, Hungary

· Prof. (Dr.) Balakista Reddy, Chairman, Telangana Higher Educa�on Commi�ee, India

· Prof. (Dr.) Bhupinder Singh, Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Prof. (Dr.) Laeeq R. Janjua, WSB University, Poland

· Prof. Andrea Domokos, Károli Gáspár Reformed University, Hungary

· Prof. (Dr.) Doro�ya Edina Kozma, University of Pannonia, Hungary

· Prof. (Dr.) Asna Ahmed, Dean, Villa College Council, Maldives

· Prof. (Dr.) Mohammad Towhidul Islam, Professor, Department of Law, University of Dhaka,

  Bangladesh

· Dr. Razia Chauhan, Assistant Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Dr. Aqsa S. Fa�ma, Assistant Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Ms. Swarnima Gorani, Assistant Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Ms. Priyanka Bisht, Assistant Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

Ethical Commi�ee

· Prof. (Dr.) Robert Szuchy, Karoli Gaspar Reformed University, Hungary and University of 

  Miskolc, Hungary

· Prof. (Dr.) Bhupinder Singh, Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Prof. (Dr.) Rahul J. Nikam, Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Prof. (Dr.) Tarkesh Molia, Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Dr. Razia Chauhan, Assistant Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Dr. Aqsa S. Fa�ma, Assistant Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Ms. Swarnima Gorani, Assistant Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

· Ms. Priyanka Bisht, Assistant Professor, Sharda School of Law, Sharda University, India

Program Commi�ee

·  Shikha Yadav

·  Shivani Jha

·  Riya Khanna

·  Tabassum Kareem

Student Commi�ee
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Abstract Submission

(Upto 500 Words) 05/01/2026 

Full Paper Submission

(5000- 7000 Words) 15/02/2026

Important Dates 

1. Registra�on Fees for Academicians and Legal Experts

•  Online: Single Author 6,000/- Two Author 10,000/-

•  Offline: Single Author 5,000/- Two Author 8,000/-

2.  Registra�on Fees for Students and Research Scholars

•  Online: Single Author 4,000/- Two Author 7,000/-

•  Offline: Single Author 3,000/- Two Author 6,000/-

3. Registra�on Fees for Interna�onal Par�cipants:

•  Single Author 100USD 

•  Two Authors 150USD

Registra�on Fee Structure 

https://forms.gle/aRF87YBcDtuLPBSE8

Abstract Submission Link 

Publica�on Note: 

Selected Papers will be published in Springer Conference Proceedings. Other selected 
papers will be published in an ISBN-edited book or peer-reviewed journals 
(APC will be Separate).

Scan to Pay
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Sharda University
Plot No.32, 34 Knowledge Park 3, Greater Noida,

201310, Delhi-NCR, India

Contact Info
razia.chauhan@sharda.ac.in

http://razia.chauhan@sharda.ac.in
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